



Translation

Notice: This document is an excerpt translation of the original Japanese document and is only for reference purposes. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the original Japanese document, the latter shall prevail.

March 1, 2021

Company Name: ORO Co., Ltd. Representative: Atsushi Kawata

Representative Director & President

Stock Code: 3983 (Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section)

Contact: Yasuhisa Hino

Senior Managing Director and

General Manager for Corporate Department

TEL: +81-3-5724-7001

Notice on Result and Completion of Repurchase of Shares ToSTNeT-3

ORO Co., Ltd. hereby announces the repurchase of its own shares today, as announced on February 26, 2021. The Company has completed the repurchase of its own shares pursuant to the resolution of the Board of Directors' meeting held on February 15, 2021 with the execution of the following repurchase.

Details

(1) Class of shares repurchased	Common stock
(2) Total number of shares repurchased	500,000shares
(3) Total repurchase price	1,737,500,000yen
(4) Date of repurchase	March 1, 2021
(5) Method of repurchase	Repurchase through the off-auction own share repurchase trading system of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (ToSTNeT-3)

(Reference)

Details of the resolution of the Board of Directors meeting held on February 15, 2021

(1) Class of shares to be repurchased	Common stock
(2) Total maximum number of shares to be repurchased	Up to 500,000 shares (3.01% of the total issued shares (excluding treasury stock))
(3) Total maximum repurchase price of shares	Up to 2,000 million yen
(4) Period of acquisition	From February 16, 2021 to March 15, 2021
(5) Method of repurchase	Purchase through ToSTNeT Market at the Tokyo Stock Exchange (Scheduled)